RADITEK INC.  code-s20
Waveguide Adapter, 26.5-40.0GHz, WR28 Package, UG599/U Flange
K (2.92mm) Female or Male Connector, 50 Watts CW, End Launch
RADAPT-26.5-40.0-WR28-UG599U-Kf-50W-CW-s20 Specifications may be subject to change 05/23/18
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2
Order Examples: RADAPT-26.5-40.0-WR28-UG599U-Kf-50W CW-EL-s20
Description: (Adaptor, 26.5-40.0 GHz, WR28 Package, UG599/U Flange, K Female Connector, 50 Watts CW, End launch)
Electrical Specifications:
Parameter  Minimum Typical Maximum
Frequency Range  26.5 GHz  40 GHz
Insertion Loss   0.25 dB
Return Loss  18 dB 20 dB
Power Handling    50 W (CW)
Units: Inch [mm]
Not to scale
Features:
 Broad Band Coverage
 Lower Insertion Loss and VSWR
 Instrumentation Grade
 DC Short Circuit
Applications:
 Test Lab
 Instrumentations
 Sub-assemblies
Note:
 All data are presented using a limited sample lot, actual data may vary unit to unit.
 All testing was performed under 25°C case temperature.
 Raditek reserves the right to change the information presented without notice.
Caution:
 Any foreign objects into the waveguide will destroy the adapter.
 Proper torque 8.0 ± 0.15 inch-pounds (0.92 ± 0.05 Nm) shall be used.
RADITEK INC.  code-s20
Waveguide Adapter, 26.5-40.0GHz, WR28 Package, UG599/U Flange
K (2.92mm) Female or Male Connector, 50 Watts CW, End Launch
RADAPT-26.5-40.0-WR28-UG599U-Kf-50W-CW-s20 Specifications may be subject to change 05/23/18
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 2
Mechanical Specifications:
Item Specifications
Waveguide  WR-28 with UG599/U Flange
Coaxial  2.92 mm K Female
Coaxial  2.92 mm K Male
Size  1.00” (L) x 0.75” (S)
Finishing  Gold Plating
Weight  0.3 Oz